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Major General László Kovács Ph.D. 

Address: Budapest, Ludovika sqr. 2. 

Email: kovacs.laszlo@uni-nke.hu 

Phone: +36 1 432 9000 / 20 789 

Place and Date of Birth:  

Budapest, 18 October 1969 

Nationality: Hungarian 

 

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE 

2024- 

 

 

2023-2023 

 

 

2024- 

 

 

2023- 

 

 

2022-2023 

 

 

2019–2022 

Vice Rector for Academic Affairs 

University of Public Service 

 

Vice Rector for Academic Affairs (acting) 

University of Public Service 

 

Head of institute 

Cybersecurity Research Institute of LUPS 

 

Head of Doctoral School 

Doctoral School of Military Science of LUPS 

 

Commander  

Hungarian Defence Forces Cyber Operations Command 

 

Inspector of Cybersecurity Services 

Hungarian Defence Forces Command 

 

2012-2016 

 

 

 

2012– 

 

Vice Dean for Academic and International Affairs  

University of Public Service  

Faculty of Military Science and Officer Training 

 

Professor 

University of Public Service 

 

2010–2012  Professor 

National Defence University 
 

EDUCATION / ACADEMIC DEGREES 

2006  

 

 

2002  

 

 

1999-2002 

Technology Transfer Training 

Amsterdam, The Netherlands 

 

NATO Orientation Course 

The Hauge, The Netherlands 

 

PhD student 
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  National Defence University, Budapest  

 

1997-1999 Military Technology Manager 

(military electronics) 

National Defence University, Budapest 

 

1988-1991  

 

Operating engineer  

(electronic warfare) 

Military Technical College, Budapest 
 

SCIENTIFIC DEGREES 

2020  Doctor of Hungarian Academy of Science, military science 

 

2010  Habilitation, military technical sciences 

 

2004  Ph.D., military technical sciences 
 

OTHER ACADEMIC AND PROFESSIONAL ACTIVITIES 

2016–2022 

 

 

2022- 

 

 

2023- 

 

 

2021-2023 

 

 

2013-2018 

 

 

2014- 

 

 

2012-2022 

 

 

2006-2012 

 

 

2004- 

 

 

1999- 

Hungarian Academy of Science 9th Department 

Non-academic General Assembly Representative 

 

HADMÉRNÖK (Military Engineering) Scientific journal  

Chairman of the Editorial board 

 

Hungarian Academy of Science 9th Department  

Chairman of the Military Science Committee 

 

Hungarian Academy of Science 9th Department  

Vice Chairman of the Military Science Committee 

 

AARMS Scientific journal 

Managing Editor 

 

Haditechnika (Military Technology) Scientific journal,  

Member of Editorial Board  

 

Nemzet és Biztonság (Nation and Security) Scientific journal 

Member of Editorial Board  

 

HADMÉRNÖK (Military Engineering) Scientific journal,  

Managing Editor 

 

Hungarian Academy of Science  

Member of General Assembly  

 

Hungarian Association of Military Science  

Member of Department of Electronics, Informatics and Robotics  

  

  

HONORS / AWARDS 

2022 Service Medal for Migration Crisis Management 

  

2020 

 

2016  

 

Hungarian Order of Merit Knight's Cross 

 

Gold Rank of Service Merit Badge Decorated with Laurel Wreath 
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2012 

 

 

2009 

 

 

2007 

Sándor Tanárky Award 

Hungarian Association of Military Science 

 

IT instructor of the year 

Association of Hungarian IT Leaders 

 

Teacher of the Year 

National Defence University 

 

LANGUAGE SKILLS 

English Advanced level (C2) 

 

English NATO STANAG 3 

 

German Basic level (A2) 

 

PUBLICATIONS 

 Hungarian Scientific Bibliography László Kovács 
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