

Major General László Kovács Ph.D.

Address: Budapest, Ludovika sqr. 2. Email: kovacs.laszlo@uni-nke.hu Phone: +36 1 432 9000 / 20 789 Place and Date of Birth: Budapest, 18 October 1969 Nationality: Hungarian



DDOFTOOLOU	
PROFESSION 2024-	AL EXPERIENCE Vice Rector for Academic Affairs
2024-	University of Public Service
2023-2023	Vice Rector for Academic Affairs (acting)
	University of Public Service
2024-	Head of institute
2024	Cybersecurity Research Institute of LUPS
2023-	Head of Doctoral School
	Doctoral School of Military Science of LUPS
2022-2023	Commander
	Hungarian Defence Forces Cyber Operations Command
2019-2022	Inspector of Cybersecurity Services
	Hungarian Defence Forces Command
2012-2016	Vice Dean for Academic and International Affairs
	University of Public Service
	Faculty of Military Science and Officer Training
2012-	Professor
2012	University of Public Service
2010-2012	Professor
	National Defence University
-	ACADEMIC DEGREES
2006	Technology Transfer Training
	Amsterdam, The Netherlands
2002	NATO Orientation Course
	The Hauge, The Netherlands
1000 2002	PhD student
1999-2002	PhD student

National Defence University, Budapest

- 1997-1999 Military Technology Manager (military electronics) National Defence University, Budapest
- 1988-1991 **Operating engineer** (electronic warfare) Military Technical College, Budapest

SCIENTIFIC DEGREES

2020	Doctor of Hungarian Academy of Science, military science
2010	Habilitation, military technical sciences
2004	Ph.D., military technical sciences

OTHER ACADEMIC AND PROFESSIONAL ACTIVITIES

2016-2022	Hungarian Academy of Science 9th Department Non-academic General Assembly Representative
2022-	HADMÉRNÖK (Military Engineering) Scientific journal Chairman of the Editorial board
2023-	Hungarian Academy of Science 9th Department Chairman of the Military Science Committee
2021-2023	Hungarian Academy of Science 9th Department Vice Chairman of the Military Science Committee
2013-2018	AARMS Scientific journal Managing Editor
2014-	Haditechnika (Military Technology) Scientific journal, Member of Editorial Board
2012-2022	Nemzet és Biztonság (Nation and Security) Scientific journal Member of Editorial Board
2006-2012	HADMÉRNÖK (Military Engineering) Scientific journal, Managing Editor
2004-	Hungarian Academy of Science Member of General Assembly
1999-	Hungarian Association of Military Science Member of Department of Electronics, Informatics and Robotics

HONORS / AW	ARDS
2022	Service Medal for Migration Crisis Management
2020	Hungarian Order of Merit Knight's Cross
2016	Gold Rank of Service Merit Badge Decorated with Laurel Wreath

2012	Sándor Tanárky Award Hungarian Association of Military Science
2009	IT instructor of the year Association of Hungarian IT Leaders
2007	Teacher of the Year National Defence University

LANGUAGE SKILLS		
English	Advanced level (C2)	
English	NATO STANAG 3	
German	Basic level (A2)	

PUBLICATIONS

Hungarian Scientific Bibliography László Kovács